Page 7-1|
• Embedment sensors install in bearings for over-temperature protection
• Small, rugged RTDs and thermocouples withstand rough handling and harsh environments
• Certified non-sparking sensors for hazardous areas
• Bolt-on designs for easy installation
Embedment RTDs.........................................................................7-2 to 7-3
Embedment Thermocouples.................................................7-4 to 7-5
Non-sparking Embedment Sensors ..................................7-6 to 7-7

Time constant: 3.0 seconds Leadwire size (AWG):
(case style A) to 1.5 seconds
(case style D), typical value
in moving water.
Insulation resistance:
10 megohms min. at
100 VDC, leads to case.
*MIL-T-24388C qualified models:
PRT-EM-E2: Order S11636PA3K36B1.
NRT-EM-E1: Order S11636NA3K36B1.
Specification and order options
Page 7-2 |
S331PA Model number from table
3 Number of leads per sensing element (2, 3, or 4):
CA or PD elements not available with 2 leads.
4 leads available on single elements and S14405
only.
S Covering over leadwires:
T = PTFE insulated leads only
S = Stainless steel overbraid with PTFE insulated

Single or Dual
Elements
TCR
(Ω/Ω/°C)
# of
Leads
Lead Size
(AWG)
Lead Covering Lead
Length
Optional
Babbitt tip
Stock Part #
A NA Single 0.00672 3 24 Polyimide 36 Yes S11636NA3K36B1
A PA Single 0.00392 3 24 Polyimide 36 Yes S11636PA3K36B1
A PA Single 0.00392 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 No S325PA3S36B0
A PA Single 0.00392 3 24 PTFE 36 No S325PA3T36B0
A PA Single 0.00392 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 No S325PA3S72B0
A PA Single 0.00392 3 24 PTFE 72 No S325PA3T72B0
A PA Single 0.00392 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 No S325PA3S144B0
A PA Single 0.00392 3 24 PTFE 144 No S325PA3T144B0
A PD Single 0.00385 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 No S304PD3S36B0
A PD Single 0.00385 3 24 PTFE 36 No S304PD3T36B0
A PD Single 0.00385 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 No S304PD3S72B0
A PD Single 0.00385 3 24 PTFE 72 No S304PD3T72B0
A PD Single 0.00385 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 No S304PD3S144B0
A PD Single 0.00385 3 24 PTFE 144 No S304PD3T144B0
A PD Dual 0.00385 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 No S309PD3S36B0
A PD Dual 0.00385 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 No S309PD3S72B0
A PD Dual 0.00385 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 No S309PD3S144B0
B PA Single 0.00392 3 24 PTFE 36 No S331PA3T36B0
B PA Single 0.00392 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 No S331PA3S36B0
B PA Single 0.00392 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 No S331PA3S72B0
B PA Single 0.00392 3 24 PTFE 72 No S331PA3T72B0
B PA Single 0.00392 3 24 PTFE 144 No S331PA3T144B0
B PA Single 0.00392 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 No S331PA3S144B0
B PD Single 0.00385 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 No S306PD3S36B0
B PD Single 0.00385 3 24 PTFE 36 No S306PD3T36B0
B PD Single 0.00385 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 No S306PD3S72B0
B PD Single 0.00385 3 24 PTFE 72 No S306PD3T72B0
B PD Single 0.00385 3 24 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 No S306PD3S144B0
B PD Single 0.00385 3 24 PTFE 144 No S306PD3T144B0
B PD Dual 0.00385 3 28 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 No S14405PD3S36B0
B PD Dual 0.00385 3 28 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 No S14405PD3S72B0
B PD Dual 0.00385 3 28 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 No S14405PD3S144B0
C PA Single 0.00392 3 26 PTFE 36 n/a S341PA3T36
C PA Single 0.00392 3 26 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 n/a S341PA3S36
C PA Single 0.00392 3 26 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 n/a S341PA3S72
C PA Single 0.00392 3 26 PTFE 72 n/a S341PA3T72
C PA Single 0.00392 3 26 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 n/a S341PA3S144
C PA Single 0.00392 3 26 PTFE 144 n/a S341PA3T144
C PD Single 0.00385 3 26 PTFE 36 n/a S308PD3T36
C PD Single 0.00385 3 26 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 n/a S308PD3S36
C PD Single 0.00385 3 26 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 n/a S308PD3S72
C PD Single 0.00385 3 26 PTFE 72 n/a S308PD3T72
C PD Single 0.00385 3 26 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 n/a S308PD3S144
C PD Single 0.00385 3 26 PTFE 144 n/a S308PD3T144
C PD Dual 0.00385 3 30 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 n/a S14455PD3S36
C PD Dual 0.00385 3 30 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 n/a S14455PD3S72
C PD Dual 0.00385 3 30 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 n/a S14455PD3S144
D PA Single 0.00392 3 30 PTFE 36 n/a S12414PA3T36
D PA Single 0.00392 3 30 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 n/a S12414PA3S36
D PA Single 0.00392 3 30 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 n/a S12414PA3S72
D PA Single 0.00392 3 30 PTFE 72 n/a S12414PA3T72
D PA Single 0.00392 3 30 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 n/a S12414PA3S144
D PA Single 0.00392 3 30 PTFE 144 n/a S12414PA3T144
D PD Single 0.00385 3 30 PTFE 36 n/a S13282PD3T36
D PD Single 0.00385 3 30 Stainless Steel Overbraid 36 n/a S13282PD3S36
D PD Single 0.00385 3 30 PTFE 72 n/a S13282PD3T72
D PD Single 0.00385 3 30 Stainless Steel Overbraid 72 n/a S13282PD3S72
D PD Single 0.00385 3 30 PTFE 144 n/a S13282PD3T144
D PD Single 0.00385 3 30 Stainless Steel Overbraid 144 n/a S13282PD3S144
Note: Available up to 10 pieces or contact Minco Customer Service
Page Rev. 04/2011
Page 7-4 |
Overview